
OR 

FCC Form 555 
November 2012 

Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

Annual Lifeline Eligible Telecommunications Carrier Certification Form 
All carriers must complete Sections 1, 2, and 3. Carriers must complete Section 4, if applicable. 

Deadline: January 3F1(Annually) 

State 
(An Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) must provide a certification form for each state in which it 
provides Lifeline service). 
539002 VM .. st•~><-~••·O 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Study Area Code(s) (SAC) ETC Name(s) 

Holding Company Name(s) 

Affiliated ETCs (include names and SA Cs, 
attach additional sheets if necessary) 3S901' 

U.S. Cellular® 
OBA, Marketing or Other Branding Name(s) 

VAKIMAMSALP. dlba USCfLLVLAI 33'1C07 tJNl'TtO STAl ES CELLULAR OPE 

UNITED STATES CElllJLAA CORPC •20007 USOG ~ GR£AT£R MJSSOOR! 

Section I: A ll ETCs (Initial the certification that applies to your ETC. Depending on the state, both 
certifications may apply). 

I certify that the company listed above has certification procedures in place to review income and program-based 
eligibility documentation prior to enrolling a customer in the Lifeline program, and that, to the best of my 
knowledge, the company was presented with documentation of each consumer' s household income and/or 
program-based eligibility prior to his or her enrollment in Lifeline. I am an officer of the company named above. 
I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed above. Initial 

(List the specific SA C(s) for which you are making this certification if it is not applicable to all of your study 
areas within the state. Attach additional sheets if necessmy). 

AND/OR 

I ce1tify that the company listed above confirms consumer eligibi lity by relying on no1ieeorelig1biti1v rroms101eu1etineac1min•s1ra1or 

prior to enrolling a customer in the Life line program. (Please list the program eligibility data sources, such as 
ETC access to a state database and/or notice of eligibility from the state Lifeline administrator and indicate for 
which qualifying programs (e.g., SNAP, SS!) these sources are used to verify consumer eligibility). I am an 
officer of the c?mpany named above. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed 
above. Initial~ 

1539002 

(List the specific SA C(s) for which you are making this certification if it is not applicable to all of your study 
areas within the state. Attach additional sheets (( necessmy). 



FCC Form 555 
November 2012 

Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

Section 2: A ll ETO(Initial the certification that applies to your ETC, and if applicable, complete columns A 
through L the tables below. Attach additional sheets if necessary). 

I certify that the company listed above has procedures in place to re-certify the continued eligibility of all of its 
Lifeline customers, and that, to the best of my knowledge, the company obtained signed certifications from all 
consumers attesting to their continuing eligibility for Lifeline, except those subscribers whose eligibility was 
verified by the company through the use of other sources of eligibility information as well as those subscribers 
who were re-certified by the state Lifel ine administrator. Results are provided in the chart below. I am an officer 
of the COl1}.Pany named above. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed above. 
Initia l °l"' K 

A B 

Number of Num ber of 
S ubscribers Lines 
Claimed on C laimed on 
May FCC May FCC 
Form(s) 497 Form(s) 497 

Provided to 
Wireline 
Resellers 

I &'10 0 

c D E=C-D F G = (E+F) H 
Number of Number of Number of Non- Number of Number of Number of 
S ubscribers ETC Subscribers Responding Subscribers Su bscr-ibers De- Subscr ibers Who 
Contacted Directly Responding to Subscribers Responding That En rolled or De-En rolled Prior 
to Rece rtify ETC Contact They Are No Sch eduled to be to Recerti ficatio n 
E ligibil ity Through Longer Eligible De-Enr olled as a Attempt 
Attesta tion Result of Non-

Response or 
Incli2ibi li ty 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

I J K L 

Numbe.r of Number of C ustomers De- Num ber of S ubscribers Who De-En rolled 
Number of Subscr ibers Subscribers Whose enrolled or Scheduled to be De- P r ior to Rece rtification Attempt 
W hose Eligibili ty was Eligibil ity Was Enr·olled as a Resu lt of a Finding 
Reviewed By State Examined by S tate of I ncligibi lity 
Administ rator or By Administra tor or By 
ETC Access to Eligibili ty ETC Access to 
D:1ta Eligibility Data and 

Found to be 
lneli2ible 

1846 11 6 116 0 



FCC Form 555 
November 2012 

OR 

Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

I certify that my company did not claim federal Low Income support for any Lifeline customers prior to June_ 
(insert current year). I am an officer of the company named above. I am authorized to make this certification for 
the Study Area(s) listed above. Initial 

(List the specific SAC(s) for which you are making this certification if it is not applicable to all of your study 
areas within the state. Attach additional sheets if necessary). 

Section 3: All ETCs (Initial the certification below). 

I certify that the company listed above is in compliance with all federal Lifeline certification procedures. I am an 
officer of the com.12any named above. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed 
above. Initial ~ · 1\ 

Section 4: Non-Usage Applicable to Certain Pre-Paid ETCs (the ETC does not assess or collect a monthly fee 
from its Lifeline subscribers)(Record the number of subscribers de-enrolled for non-usage by month in column N 
below). 

M 

Month 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
Julv 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

Title of Officer 
7 

Stephanie Cassioppi 
Person Completing this Certification Form 

N 

Subscribers De-Enrolled for Non-Usage 

Printed Name of Officer 

' 1.-;J, s-(1] 
Date 

630-201-3501 
Contact Phone Number 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 



FCC Form 555 
November 2012 

SAC 
529001 
339007 
359016 
429007 
379019 
299010 
159015 
239006 
129002 
349007 
209005 
199004 
109002 
439004 
419012 
159014 

Affiliated ETCs 
Name 

Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

YAKIMA MSA l.P. dba US CELLULAR 
UNITED STATES CELLULAR OPERATING CO. 
UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 
USOC OF GREATER MISSOURI 
USCOC- NE 
US CELLULAR OPERATING COMPANY, LLC-TN 
NY RSA 2 CELLULAR PARTNERSHIP 
US CELLULAR OPERATING COMPANY, LLC - NC 
US CELLULAR OPERATING COMPANY, LLC- NH 
USCC - IL 
US CC-WV 
UNITED STATES CELLULAR OPERATING CO, LLC-VA 
USCG-BANGOR CELLULAR TEL. CO. 
USCC-USCOC OF OK RSA #10, INC 
USCC - USCOC of Greater Iowa, Inc. 
ST. LAWRENCE SEAWAY RSA CELLULAR PARTNERSHIP 


