FCC Form 555 November 2012

## Annual Lifeline Eligible Telecommunications Carrier Certification Form

All carriers must complete Sections 1, 2, and 3. Carriers must complete Section 4, if applicable.

## Deadline: January 31st (Annually)

State An Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ET)	C) must n	provide a certification form for each	state in which it	
orovides Lifeline service).	c) musi p	rovide a certification form for each	state in which it	
39002		United States Cellular Corporation - O		
Study Area Code(s) (SAC)		ETC Name(s)		
ted States Cettular Corporation		U.S. Cellular®		
Holding Company Name(s)		DBA, Marketing or Other Brandin	ng Name(s)	
Affiliated ETCs (include names and SACs,	529001	YAKIMA MSA L.P. dba US CELLULAT 339007	UNITED STATES CELLULAR OPERA	
attach additional sheets if necessary)	359016	UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPC 429007	USOC OF GREATER MISSOURI	
I certify that the company listed above has eligibility documentation prior to enrolling knowledge, the company was presented wit program-based eligibility prior to his or her	a custome h docume enrollme	er in the Lifeline program, and that, entation of each consumer's househout in Lifeline. I am an officer of the	to the best of my old income and/or	
I certify that the company listed above has deligibility documentation prior to enrolling knowledge, the company was presented with	a custome h docume enrollme	er in the Lifeline program, and that, entation of each consumer's househout in Lifeline. I am an officer of the	to the best of my old income and/or	
I certify that the company listed above has deligibility documentation prior to enrolling knowledge, the company was presented wit program-based eligibility prior to his or her I am authorized to make this certification for (List the specific SAC(s) for which you are to	a custome h docume enrollme or the Stud	er in the Lifeline program, and that, entation of each consumer's househout in Lifeline. I am an officer of the dy Area(s) listed above. Initial	to the best of my old income and/or e company named above	
I certify that the company listed above has deligibility documentation prior to enrolling knowledge, the company was presented wit program-based eligibility prior to his or her I am authorized to make this certification for (List the specific SAC(s) for which you are nareas within the state. Attach additional shapes	a custome h docume enrollme or the Stud	er in the Lifeline program, and that, entation of each consumer's househout in Lifeline. I am an officer of the dy Area(s) listed above. Initial	to the best of my old income and/or e company named above —	
I certify that the company listed above has deligibility documentation prior to enrolling knowledge, the company was presented wit program-based eligibility prior to his or her I am authorized to make this certification for (List the specific SAC(s) for which you are to	a custome h docume enrollme or the Stud	er in the Lifeline program, and that, entation of each consumer's househout in Lifeline. I am an officer of the dy Area(s) listed above. Initial	to the best of my old income and/or e company named above —	

(List the specific SAC(s) for which you are making this certification if it is not applicable to all of your study areas within the state. Attach additional sheets if necessary).

FCC Form 555 November 2012

Section 2: All ETCs(Initial the certification that applies to your ETC, and if applicable, complete columns A through L the tables below. Attach additional sheets if necessary).

I certify that the company listed above has procedures in place to re-certify the continued eligibility of all of its Lifeline customers, and that, to the best of my knowledge, the company obtained signed certifications from all consumers attesting to their continuing eligibility for Lifeline, except those subscribers whose eligibility was verified by the company through the use of other sources of eligibility information as well as those subscribers who were re-certified by the state Lifeline administrator. Results are provided in the chart below. I am an officer of the company named above. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed above. Initial

A	В
Number of	Number of
Subscribers	Lines
Claimed on	Claimed on
May FCC	May FCC
Form(s) 497	Form(s) 497
	Provided to
	Wireline
	Resellers
1.846	0

С	D	E =C-D	F	G = (E+F)	Н
Number of Subscribers ETC Contacted Directly to Recertify Eligibility Through Attestation	Number of Subscribers Responding to ETC Contact	Number of Non- Responding Subscribers	Number of Subscribers Responding That They Are No Longer Eligible	Number of Subscribers De- Enrolled or Scheduled to be De-Enrolled as a Result of Non- Response or Ineligibility	Number of Subscribers Who De-Enrolled Prior to Recertification Attempt
0	0	0	0	0	0

I	J	К	L
Number of Subscribers Whose Eligibility was Reviewed By State Administrator or By ETC Access to Eligibility Data	Number of Subscribers Whose Eligibility Was Examined by State Administrator or By ETC Access to Eligibility Data and Found to be Ineligible	Number of Customers De- enrolled or Scheduled to be De- Enrolled as a Result of a Finding of Ineligibility	Number of Subscribers Who De-Enrolled Prior to Recertification Attempt
1846	116	116	0

<b>FCC</b>	Form	555
Nove	ember	2012

I certify that my company did not claim federal Low Income suppo	ort for any Lifeline customers prior to June
(insert current year). I am an officer of the company named above	. I am authorized to make this certification for
the Study Area(s) listed above. Initial	

(List the specific SAC(s) for which you are making this certification if it is not applicable to all of your study areas within the state. Attach additional sheets if necessary).

Section 3: All ETCs (Initial the certification below).

I certify that the company listed above is in compliance with all federal Lifeline certification procedures. I am an officer of the company named above. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed above. Initial  $\frac{m}{K}$ 

Section 4: Non-Usage Applicable to Certain Pre-Paid ETCs (the ETC does not assess or collect a monthly fee from its Lifeline subscribers)(Record the number of subscribers de-enrolled for non-usage by month in column N below).

M	N	
Month	Subscribers De-Enrolled for Non-Usage	
January	0	
February	0	
March	0	
April	0	
May	0	
June	0	
July	0	
August	0	
September	0	
October	0	
November	0	
December	0	

Signed,

mal a Tuckse	Mork A Krohse	
Signature of Officer	Printed Name of Officer	
Assistant Secretary	1/25/13	
Title of Officer	Date	
Stephanie Cassioppi	630-201-3501	
Person Completing this Certification Form	Contact Phone Number	

FCC Form 555 November 2012

## **Affiliated ETCs**

	Allitate E 1 G5
SAC	Name
529001	YAKIMA MSA L.P. dba US CELLULAR
339007	UNITED STATES CELLULAR OPERATING CO.
359016	UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION
429007	USOC OF GREATER MISSOURI
379019	USCOC - NE
299010	US CELLULAR OPERATING COMPANY, LLC-TN
159015	NY RSA 2 CELLULAR PARTNERSHIP
239006	US CELLULAR OPERATING COMPANY, LLC - NC
129002	US CELLULAR OPERATING COMPANY, LLC - NH
349007	USCC - IL
209005	USCC-WV
199004	UNITED STATES CELLULAR OPERATING CO, LLC-VA
109002	USCC-BANGOR CELLULAR TEL. CO.
439004	USCC-USCOC OF OK RSA #10, INC
419012	USCC - USCOC of Greater Iowa, Inc.
159014	ST. LAWRENCE SEAWAY RSA CELLULAR PARTNERSHIP
399999	